
 

   Pupil Immersion Trip 

Sample Itinerary 
 

Date Day Schedule 

Monday 8th 
July 

Day 1 PM: Depart Glasgow (21.30) 
Emirates EK026 

Tues 9th July Day 2 22.20: Arrive in Beijing  

Wed 10th July Day 3 AM: Visit Summer Palace 
PM: Visit Hanban and hutongs 
Dinner with Scottish affairs office 

Thurs 11th July Day 4 AM: Tiananmen Square and Forbidden City 
PM: Visit Qianmen and travel to Tianjin 

Fri 12th July Day 5 AM: Language and Culture Classes 
PM: Culture Classes  

Sat 13th July Day 6 AM: Language and Culture Classes 
PM: Culture Classes( calligraphy class to build on Chinese 
writing skills) 
Meet former scholar - tbc 

Sun 14th July Day 7 AM: Partner School Visit 
PM: Host Family Visit 

Mon 15th July Day 8 AM: Language and Culture Classes 
PM: Visit to a university in Tianjin – group will be split in 3 

Tues 16thJuly Day 9 AM: Language and Culture Classes 
PM: Ancient Culture Street 
Evening: Boat Trip on Haihe River 

Wed 17th July Day 10 AM: Language and Culture Classes 
PM: Language and Culture Classes (introduction to tea 
culture) 

Thurs 18th July Day 11 AM: Language and Culture Classes 
PM: Visit to Tianjin Museum and Tianjin Science Museum 

Fri 19th July Day 12 AM: Closing Ceremony in Tianjin 
PM: Travel to Beijing 
Evening: Kungfu Show 

Sat 20th July Day 13 AM: Visit Temple of Heaven 
PM: Pearl Market 

Sun 21st July Day 14 AM: Visit the Great Wall of China 
PM: Visit Beijing Watertown 

Mon 22nd July Day 15 AM: Visit Olympic Park 
PM: Visit 798 art district 
Evening: Travel to airport 

Tues 23rd July Day 16 AM: Depart Beijing 
PM: Arrive Glasgow 

 


